

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 98/22
Present : Sandip Choudhury
(JO Code : WB-587)

Order No.06, dated 15.02.23

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and I.O's report.

I.O's report has already been submitted on 10.01.23

All the six accused persons on C/B are absent without any steps.

D/C is present this day.

Copy of the final report is supplied to the defacto complainant on proper receipt in accordance of the provisions of section 25(2) of the POCSO Act.

Fix 07.06.23 for appearance of the accused person and supply of copies.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused persons on the date fixed i.d W.A will be issued and proceedings u/s 446 of Cr.P.C shall be initiated against the surity.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.