

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 98/22
Present : Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.12, dated 04.12.24

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and charge.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Out of six accused persons five accused person are absent by filing petition.

Remaining one accused person is absent without any steps.

The case is two years old but till date charges have not yet been framed against the accused persons and the accused persons have been filing absent applications by taking turns to delay the trial.

In this circumstances, giving repeated chances to such accused persons is nothing but a waste of valuable time of the court.

This Court shall not delay the proceedings by repeatedly accepting such applications

Such absent petitions cannot be tolerated further.

This court is inclined to give a last chance to the accused persons to appear before this court.

Hence the prayer for time is allowed as last chance.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused persons on the date fixed i.d W.A will be issued and proceedings u/s 491 of B.N.S.S shall be initiated against the surity.

Fix **07.07.25** for appearance of the accused person and charge.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.